THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

GREENVILLE COUNTY.

to all whom these presents may concern:
• /
WHEREAS, , the said A. H. YIII
in and by
NOW, KNOW ALL MEN, That the said Q. B. Hill
in consideration of the said debt and sum of money aforesaid, and for the better securing the payment thereof to the said AMERICAN BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, according to the terms of the said note, and also in consideration of the further sum of Three Dollars, to
in hand well and truly paid by the said AMERICAN BUILDING AND ZOAN ASSOCIATION at and better the signing of these Presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold and release, and by these Presents to grant sell and release unto the said AMERICAN BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION. All these piece, parcel and less of the said and release unto the said AMERICAN BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION.
State and County aforesaid and more particularly described as follows; Being tract #66 of the Parker Land Company, adjacent to the Land of W.S. Journal, Beginning in Thackston's line the W.E. Jorner of the Parker Land Company tract No.65 runs with line of tract No. 65, S. 13,24 % //65 feet to stake, dorner of Parker Land Companys tracts Nos. 65, 60 and 61; thence with the line of tract No. 61, E. 87-13 E. Sel feet to a stake in the center of Burns cross-road and former of Parker Land Companys tracts Nos. 61, 62 and 67; thence with the center of Burns cross-road and former of Parker Land Companys tracts Nos. 61, 62 and 67; thence with the center of Burns cross-road N. 24-2 E. 512-6/10 feet to a point in Thackstons line; thence with Thackstons line W. 62-53 feet to the beginning, containing nine acres, more or less. This is one of the two parcels of land conveyed to C.S. Kelly by the Parker Land Company by deed dated October 1st, 1919 (Vol. 61, page 415 R.M.C. Office for Greenville County). The tract #66 was conveyed to me by C.S. Kelly by deed dated January 20th, 1921, recorded Vol. 71, page 307, R.M.C. Office for Greenville County.